

ITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 774 OF 2012

MEGHA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent, Mr Praveen Kumar Sharma is present in person. He wants to file reply. He is advised to file requisite sets of reply at the Filing Counter after providing one copy to the ld. Advocate for the petitioner on or before 29.9.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

Since respondent wants to remain present in person, registry has to convey him the date of listing well in advance, as per rules.

|
||
|| (S.G.SHAH)
| REGISTRAR|
|

hj