

Ä
ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 774 OF 2012

MEGHA SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR SHARMA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer Petition is dismissed as infructuous in terms of
signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)	(Renu Diwan)	
Court Master	Court Master	

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 774 OF 2012

| MEGHA SHARMA |...| PETITIONER(s) |

| Versus |

O R D E R

Praveen Kumar Sharma - respondent appears in person and submits that he is not desirous of prosecuting Matrimonial Case being Petition No. 47/20.3.2012 - Praveen Kumar Sharma vs. Megha Sharma, filed by him in the court of District Judge, Mohindergarh (Haryana).

In view of the statement made by the respondent, Petition No. 47/20.3.2012 - Praveen Kumar Sharma vs. Megha Sharma, pending in the court of District Judge, Mohindergarh (Haryana) stands withdrawn.

In view of the above, the present Transfer Petition does not survive and it is dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(ANIL R. DAVE)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 23, 2012.